groupings and on single axles used in combination with these groupings, except that a distance
ranging from l0'-14'shall be required between centers ofthe last adjacent t ple-single

axle grouping forthe altemative conflguration. For the altemative configuration, the maximum
allowable weight will be twelve thousand (12,000) pounds for the last single axle.

***'r+* The following axle group spacing limitation will apply to all ofthe configurations as shown
above except for the altemative configuration and altemative conliguration 2, but will not apply
to the steering axle.

[...]

Single trip overdimension permits in excess ofsixteen feet (16') wide, sixteen feet (16') high
or one hundred fifty feet ( 150') long - $ 15.00 plus $250.00 movement leasibility fee;

3. Multi-stop overdimension permit - S25.00 (Fam lmplements Only);
4. Single trip overweight permits up to one hundred sixty thousand, (160,000) pounds gross wt -

$15.00 plus S20.00 per each ten thousand (10,000) pounds in excess oflegal gross weight.
5. Single trip ovel\\,eight permits in excess ofone hundred sixty thousand (160,000) pounds

gross weight - $ 15.00 plus $20.00 per each ten thousand (10,000) pounds in excess ollegal
gross weight plus bridge and roadway analysis fee of$425.00 for each permit for moves from 0
- 50 miles in length; 5625,00 for 51 - 200 miles; $925.00 for over 200 miles

[...]

(A) All pemit applications with dimensions or weights exceeding the routine limits of the preceding

overdimension and overweight permit rule (generally in excess ofsixteen leet (16') wide, sixteen feet
( 16') high, one hundred fifty feet ( 150') long andi'or over one hundred sixty thousand ( 160,000) pounds

gross weight) are considered Super Loads.

The applicant should allow at least two (2) weeks for a route evaluation. lf an.v problems exist that may
prevent the move from reaching its destination over state highrvays, the application will not be approved;

[...]

lndependence Day lalls on a Saturday, the holidaywill be observed onthe preceding Friday.
When Independence Day falls on a Sunday the holiday will be observed on the following Monday.

Fines

Super Loads

(E) Cenerally single axle loads will be limited to twenty-two thousand four hundred (22,400) pounds
except the gross $,eight imposed upon any group oftwo (2) or more axles should be less than twenty two
thousand four hundred (22,400) pounds per axle ifbridge structures are involved in the proposed routing.
All axles on the hauling unit must be load carrying with a maximum degree ofequalization. The Missouri
Depatment ofTransportation shall determine whether or not the hauling unit, number ofaxles and axle